## PART A

#### **APPLICATION FOR PERMIT**

(excluding Household Goods)

#### WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S Evergreen Park Dr. SW, PO Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Telephone (360) 664-1222 – Fax (360) 586-1181 Intrastate Common Carrier Operating Authority

Docket No. TV-(a) 4 (a) FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Carrier ID# 7947 Reception Number Safety MQ Employee /Mo 111-0268-200-02 Insurance TYPE OF APPLICATION **Extension of Common Carrier Permit Authority New Common Carrier Permit Authority,** or Transfer of Existing Permit Number \$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES ONLY **GENERAL COMMODITIES, including** \$100 **ARMORED CAR SERVICE** \$100 **GENERAL COMMODITIES, including** \$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including **HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ARMORED CAR SERVICE** X \$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including \$100 **GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and** towing automobiles ARMORED CAR SERVICE \$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, INCLUDING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE \$100 REINSTATEMENT OF CANCELLED COMMON CARRIER PERMIT - Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation

THE TOTAL SECTION OF EARRIER IDENTIFICATIONS AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF
Common Carrier #: 6576 Unified Business Identifier Number (UBI): 603 244 924  JRL Enterprises  Legal Name: dba JRL Enterprises, Inc. USDOT:
Legal Name: dba URL Enterprises, Inc. USDOT:
Trade Name(s), dba(s), if any Spivelo Roadside Services
Email address: Spive coroadside service @ comcust. net
Phone Number: 425-200-9472 Fax Number: 425-892-2022
Business (Mailing) Address: 5931 238th St SE, Woodinville, WA
Physical Address (if different):

			្តា (d:X036)គ្នា	NESS	CHING			
☐ Individual	☐ Partnei	rship 🔀	'Corporation		imited Li	ability Cor	npany	State of Inc.
NAME Jame	s R Leu	TITLE 215	CEO			<u>Sto</u>	ck Distr	ibution or % of Shares
	P. 42 (AMAN) - (A. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.							
		THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	katronisianyo.	MOTE AND THE	-{P,D <sub>1</sub> }}-1-4-4(3-5-4-4-611-414-6-341)	schoolses, 24 cm (ANII: Al Franks Republic		
								er. List name of current ign below to authorize the
	e permit numl		e cransienteu.	me	un ent pe	erinic riola	illust \$	ign below to authorize the
NAME ON PE	RMIT						Permi	it Number
						<del></del>	_ 1 (111111	·
Signature of o	current permit	holder	,			<del></del>	Dat	ie .
			PANERI GODE Bode German					
You will not h		☐You will	not haul	×	You will	haul hazar	dous	You will haul hazardous
hazardous mate quantity. You w	•		materials in any You will operate			equiring \$1 Public Liabil		materials requiring \$5 million in Public Liability
operate vehicle	s with a	vehicles w	ith a GVWR of	F	roperty D	amage Inst	ırance.	and Property Damage
GVWR of less the pounds. You may	· ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	unds or more. Yo in \$750,000 in		ou must of ections 1	omplete Pa and 2.	art C,	Insurance. You must complete Part C, Sections 1
\$300,000 in Pul	blic Liability	Public Liab	oility and Property	y				and 2.
and Property D	_	Damage Ir complete	isurance. You mu Part B.	ıst				
to complete Pa							·	
		ioniol MV2						
Unit #	Annual Control of the	icense Nun	44-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-1	gal jost / Paler Se	State		\ \	/IN number
	SEE	AT	TAIH	7,		ST		
		, , ,	(110110	ر_داح		. 01	·-·	
			i a doc distribilitatio ( // de departur de l'entre ( // de per elle ), bene e	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	Y0.825====================================	AND STATE OF THE PARTY AND THE	10.200.21.20	1225 March 2006, where the proposed appropriate the state of the State
Las inplicant	understand t	hat the fill		YA DU	RE			
								te authority to operate . I hereby declare and
affirm that th	e information	contained	in this application	on is	true to th	e best of	my kno	wledge and belief.
	, /						1_	1
					<del></del>		[9]	114
Signature		-			D	ate	- v	•

### SpiveCo Roadside Services Licensed Tow Trucks 5/22/2014

Trk#	License #	State	VIN
23	B55144X	WA	3GBKC34FX1M103672
28	B18059U	WA	1GDJ6H1C12J506049
31	B63876W	WA	1FDAF57Y05ED16788
33	B69096Y	WA	1FDAF57Y67EA78965
36	B24681Y	WA	3FRWX65B57V516572
47	B48563Z	WA	1FDXF46Y18EE20670
62	B72192R	WA	1GCHK23G92F163019
75	B48926Z	WA	3C7WDNBL0CG148140
304	B08307X	WA	2FZACFDC15AN98004
307	B53515W	WA	1FDXF46F11EC89664
310	B48968Z	WA	2NPLHD6X66M650585

#### PART B SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY

#### FOR ALL APPLICANTS THAT OPERATE A VEHICLE OVER 10,000 GVWR

#### - Companies apolymeno reasport any comprodity must complete introducey .

Instructions: In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding, maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA) regulations in the <u>Code of Federal Regulations at 49 CFR</u>. The requirement to comply with current FMCSR is mandated by the Washington State Patrol (WSP) in its rules, Washington Administrative Code (WAC) 446-65.

Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors. These include, but are not limited to:

- Washington Trucking Association, 930 S. 336th St., Suite B, Federal Way, WA 98003, www.wtatrucking.com, (800) 732-9019 or (253) 838-1650.
- J. J. Keller & Associates, Inc., 3003 W. Breezewood Lane, Neenah, WI 54957, www.jjkeller.com, 877 564-2333.
- Willamette Traffic Bureau, 16303 NE Cameron Blvd, Portland, OR 97230-5030, www.wtbtraffic.com, 800-727-7293.
- US Government Printing Office, 732 N. Capitol Street, NW, Washington, DC 20401, www.gpo.gov, 866 512-1800.

		Substances in Calcone	ineson and in the life	
Name: Chris	A. Spivey	Position:	Operations	Mngr

Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that:

- has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
- has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
- is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or
- is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under hazardous materials regulations.

Any person who drives a commercial motor vehicle requiring a CDL must participate in a controlled substance and alcohol testing program as required by FMCSA in 49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40, and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010.

# Name: Chris A. Spivey Position: Operations Mngr

Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL, as required by the Washington State <u>Department of Licensing</u>. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that:

- has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
- has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
- is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or
- is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under hazardous materials regulations.

	Remail en		
Name: Chris A. Spivey	Position:	Operation	s Mngr.
Each company must maintain a complete Driver Qualification Fi as required by FMCSR Part 391.51 and by the WSP in WAC 446- intrastate commerce within Washington have limited exemptio operations must maintain a complete file on themselves and an	-65-0 <b>1</b> 0. Ow ons. Owners	ner/operators that worl operators that conduct	k exclusively in
	of Service		
Name: Chris A. Spivey	Position:	Operations	mngr
Each company must maintain true and accurate hours of service as required by the FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 395.1(e) and by the W			rives a motor vehicle
the state of the s	is and Ma	incension of the second	
Name: Chris A-Spivey	Position:	Operation	is Mag.
Each company must prepare a written "Driver Vehicle Inspection the FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 396.11 and by the WSP in WAC 446-required records for each vehicle that includes the following, as WSP in WAC 446-65-010:  Identification of the vehicle.  The nature and due date of various inspection and A record of inspections, repairs and maintenant.	65-010. In a s required b	ddition, each company of the FMCSA in 49 CFR, name operations to be p	must maintain certain Part 396.3 and by the performed.
All companies must conduct periodic inspections as required by WAC 446-65-010.	y the FMCS/	A in 49 CFR, Part 396.17	and by the WSP in
SB.AU	re e		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
My signature below certifies that I understand my responsible safety requirements which apply to my operations.	sibility as a	motor carrier and I w	ill comply with all

NOTE: Once issued, you must keep a copy of your permit in your vehicle.

Date

Signature of applicant

## PART C — SECTION 1 SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY FOR HAZARDOUS MATERIALS APPLICANTS

画学	
1.	Name the person or position responsible for maintaining and understanding current hazardous material regulations. Chris H. Spiveu C.O.O.
2.	Are drivers provided with a current copy of Emergency Response Information as required by Title 49 CFR, Part 172.600? Yes No
3.	Are drivers trained in the use of Emergency Response Information? X Yes No
4.	Is the Emergency Response Information carried in the vehicle? X Yes No
	Name the person or position responsible for providing training to all employees handling hazardous materials as required by Title 49 CFR, Part 177.800 and 177.816.
6.	Are you familiar with accident reporting requirements in Title 49 CFR, Part 177, Subpart D? Yes No
7.	Who is responsible for completing hazardous materials shipping papers?  Chris A. Spiveu
8.	Where are hazardous material shipping papers located during transportation?  ———————————————————————————————————
9.	If you transport Radioactive Materials, name person or position that will be familiar with and provide training to employees for all transportation under CFR, Part 173, Subpart I - Radioactive Materials.
10	. Please attach a copy of your US Pipeline and Hazardous Materials Safety Administration (PHMSA) permit.
e la constant	
	y signature below eertifies that I understand my responsibility as a transporter of hazardous materials and I Il comply with all the safety requirements which apply to my operations.
/	
	16 7/9/14
Kid	enature of applicant Date

## PART C - SECTION 2

### **HAZARDOUS MATERIALS QUESTIONNAIRE**

	te de la carde de la compactación de la compactació
<b>1.</b>	Please indicate if you plan to transport:  • Petroleum or petroleum products in bulk in tank-type vehicles  • Radioactive substances  • Explosives  • Corrosives — bad-feries in vehicles that are given being towed
	As part of transporting any of these four materials, do you or your company intend to build, or have someone else build, install or otherwise create a new structure, or a new addition to an existing structure?    Yes   No   If yes, does the proposed construction require a building permit by a city, county or other governmental agency?   Yes   No   If yes, which governmental agency will issue the permit?   If yes, please explain what you intend to build:
3.	In granting an application for hazardous materials transportation, the commission is required to consider possible impacts such transportation may have on the environment. Please answer the following questions related to possible environmental impacts:
	a. Do you understand you are required to comply with Washington State Patrol safety standards for hazardous materials transportation, as defined in WAC 446-65-010?    X Yes
	b. Do you understand that you are required to comply with Washington State Patrol noise emission standards for commercial motor vehicles, as defined in WAC 446-65-010?  Yes No
	c. Do you understand that in the case of a hazardous materials spill, you must immediately contact the local emergency services agency, such as the 911 operator?  Yes No
	If your answer to a, b, or c is no, please explain:



## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

OP ID: RA

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 04/18/14

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

		ate holder in lieu of such endors	eme			CONTAC	CT				
PRODUCER 714-444-2679 CLARKE MARINE INSURANCE 714-444-2679						NAME:			FAX	-	
245 FISCHER AVENUE, SUITE D-8				714-444-0176	PHONE (A/C, NO E-MAIL	, Ext):		(A/C, No):			
COS Clark	TA I (e M	MESA, CA 92626 arine insurance				ADDRE	59:	T 4	<del></del>		
<b>V</b> ,						CUBTO	MER (D#: SFIV		<del></del>		<u></u>
									DING COVERAGE		NAIC#
INSU	ŒD	JRL ENTERPRISES, INC.	- 65	D) 4C	· T.O				surance Co.		40050
		dba SPIVECO ROADSIDE	. 3E	KVIL	,E3		RB: United				10050
		Woodinville, WA 98072-8	603			INSURE	RC: Nationa	Union Fir	e ins of PA.		
		7700001110,110,101100110				INSURE	RD:	<del></del>	~	~	
					·	INSURE	RE:				
						Mahis	RF:				<u> </u>
CO	/ER	AGES CER	TIFI	CATE	NUMBER:				REVISION NUMBER:	IC DO	IOV DEDIOD
IN		S'TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES TED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RI FICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY ISSONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	EQUIF PER1	REME	NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD	O⊢AN EDBY	Y CONTRACT THE POLICIE REDUCED BY	or other i S describei Paid Claims	) HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	, IU	
INSR LTR		TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR WVD		•	POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	3	
LIK	GEN	ERAL LIABILITY	INSK	MAC.	, Actor monitory				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
		COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		'					DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Eg occurrence)	\$	
	- 1	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR		İ					MED EXP (Any one person)	£	
A	Х	Garage Liab			0400304393		12/02/13	12/02/14	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	
^		Garagekeepers	-				:		GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	1,000,000
		"L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							PRODUCTS - COMPJOP AGG	\$	
	X	POLICY PRO- LOC							GKLL	ş	100,000
	<u> </u>	OMOBILE LIABILITY		1					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	8	1,000,000
		ANY AUTO			07738343-3	12/02/13	12/02/13	12/02/14	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	8	
		ALL OWNED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
В	X	SCHEDULED AUTOS HIRED AUTOS							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
		NON-OWNED AUTOS	Ì						Underinsured	\$	50,000/\$100
	Х	On Hook \$100,000						Med Payments	\$	5,000	
	^	UMBRELLA LIAR X OCCUR		<del> </del>					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	5,000,000
	X	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			BE015250221	12/02/13	40/00/40	12/02/14	AGGREGATE	\$	5,000,000
С		DEDUCTIBLE	7				12/02/13			\$	
		RETENTION \$ . None			,				8		
		RKERS COMPENSATION	1	1					WC STATU- OTH-		
,	ANI	PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE		1	,			1	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
ĺ ,	OFF	ICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	8	
	If ye	a, describe under CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	3	
	000	MAIN TIME OF AL POST HEREN BOOM	1	1							
!			1	1	<u> </u>						
DES	RIPT	ION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (	Attach	ACORD 101, Additional Remarks	Saneduk	, If more space i	e required)			
EAI	DEN	CE of INSURANCE							•		
{		•									
CE	) TIE	ICATE HOLDER				CANCELLATION					
اللاح	X 1 W	IAN IIA PROPERTY				1					
		State of Washington Dept. of Licensing				THE	EXPIRATIO	N DATE TH	DESCRIBED POLICIES BE C EREOF, NOTICE WILL I CY PROVISIONS.	ANCEL BE DE	Led Before Elivered in

© 1988-2009 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

PO Box 9034

Olympia, WA 98507